

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
REVENUE DIVISION
FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad, the 10th January, 2018.

NOTIFICATION
(Income Tax)

S.R.O. 19(I)/2018.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of section 68 of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 (XLIX of 2001), the Federal Board of Revenue is pleased to direct that the following further amendment shall be made in its Notification No. 671(I)/2016, dated the 2nd August, 2016, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table, in column (1),—

- (a) against S. No. 10, in column (4), for the figure, “550,000”, the figure, “335,000” shall be substituted;
- (b) against S. No. 11, in column (4), for the figure, “400,000”, the figure, “255,000” shall be substituted;
- (c) against S. No. 12, in column (4), for the figure, “175,000”, the figure, “95,000” shall be substituted;
- (d) against S. No. 13, in column (4), for the figure, “150,000”, the figure, “90,000” shall be substituted;
- (e) against S. No. 14, in column (4), for the figure, “225,000”, the figure, “110,000” shall be substituted;
- (f) against S. No. 15, in column (4), for the figure, “600,000”, the figure, “270,000” shall be substituted;
- (g) against S. No. 17, in column (4), for the figure, “375,000”, the figure, “280,000” shall be substituted;
- (h) against S. No. 18, in column (4), for the figure, “375,000”, the figure, “165,000” shall be substituted;
- (i) against S. No. 19, in column (4), for the figure, “350,000”, the figure, “160,000” shall be substituted;
- (j) against S. No. 20, in column (4), for the figure, “350,000”, the figure, “150,000” shall be substituted;

- (k) against S. No. 21, in column (4), for the figure, "375,000", the figure, "270,000" shall be substituted;
- (l) against S. No. 22, in column (4), for the figure, "375,000", the figure, "250,000" shall be substituted;
- (m) against S. No. 23, in column (4), for the figure, "350,000", the figure, "260,000" shall be substituted;
- (n) against S. No. 24, in column (4), for the figure, "350,000", the figure, "240,000" shall be substituted;
- (o) against S. No. 25, in column (4), for the figure, "350,000", the figure, "240,000" shall be substituted;
- (p) against S. No. 26, in column (4), for the figure, "250,000", the figure, "180,000" shall be substituted;
- (q) against S. No. 27, in column (4), for the figure, "225,000", the figure, "175,000" shall be substituted; and
- (r) after S. No. 27, the following new S. No. and the entries relating thereto, in columns (1), (2), (3) and (4) shall be added, namely:-

28	DHA-V	2,500,000	168,000
----	-------	-----------	---------

[F.No.1(121) Rules & SROs/2017]



(Ajaz Hussain)
Secretary (Rules & SROs)